Southern California Solid Axel Corvette Club (SoCal SACC) Chapter & National Dues Notice –2024

SoCal SACC membership requires current membership in the National SACC organization. For recordkeeping purposes SoCal SACC collects both the National and Chapter dues and remits to National your dues. *Please do not pay National directly.*

SoCal SACC annual dues for 2024 are \$10, and the National SACC dues are \$45 for a total of \$55. Annual dues are now payable and are due no later than December 1st. Please do not pay National directly.

SACC publishes "On Solid Ground" and provides insurance. Our Chapter website is: www.SoCalSACC.com I would like to volunteer for the National "Road Assistance" list for members traveling. If not checked you will not be on the National "Roadside Assistance" list I do not wish to be included in the National SACC published roster If not checked you will be on the National SACC published roster Please fill out the information below. If you are renewing your membership and have no changes simply enclose your check for \$55. Please do not pay National directly Make checks payable to: SoCal SACC and mail to: **Barry Charles / SoCal SACC Membership** 19528 Ventura Blvd Box 255 Tarzana, CA 91356 barry@cbk-cpa.com Phone 818-645-1109 Member Name Co-Member Name Address _____ City State _____Zip Code _____ Home Phone _____Cell Phone _____ E-Mail (please print clearly) Corvettes presently owned –Please include VIN for all C1's. C1 ownership not required for membership.

Auto liability carrier and policy number _____